Skilled Trades

Accredited, Recognized and Designated SkilledTradesBC Trade Red Seal Certification . Challenge Foundation
. . BC Program
Programs Endorsement  Designation Pathway Only Program
Date

ACTIVE TRADE PROGRAMS
Agricultural Equipment Technician
Aircraft Maintenance Technician
Aircraft Structural Technician
Appliance Service Technician
Arborist Technician

Architectural Sheet Metal Worker
Asphalt Paving/Laydown Technician
Auto Body and Collision Technician
Automotive Glass Technician
Automotive Refinishing Technician
Automotive Service Technician

Baker

Boilermaker

Boom Truck Operator - Folding Boom Unlimited Tonnage
Boom Truck Operator - Stiff Boom Unlimited Tonnage
Bricklayer

Broadband Network Technician
Cabinetmaker

Carpenter

Climbing Arborist

Concrete Finisher

Construction Craft Worker (Labourer)
Construction Electrician

Cook (Professional Cook 3)

<

<K

2023-12-01 Y

Diesel Engine Mechanic Y Y

Drywall Finisher Y

Embalmer Y Y
Y

Embalmer & Funeral Director

Floor Covering Installer

Funeral Director

Gasfitter - Class A

Gasfitter - Class B

Geoexchange Driller

Geotechnical / Environmental Driller
Glazier

Hairstylist

Heavy Duty Equipment Technician
Heavy Equipment Operator
Industrial Electrician

Industrial Mechanic (Millwright)
Instrumentation and Control Technician
Insulator (Heat and Frost)
Ironworker (Generalist)

=<
=<

2023-12-01
2023-12-01

<

<

2023-12-01

<o <

Ironworker (Reinforcing) Y
Landscape Horticulturist Y
Lather (Interior Systems Mechanic)

Locksmith Y

Machinist Y
Marine Mechanical Technician Y Y
Marine Service Technician Y

Meatcutter Y Y
Metal Fabricator (Fitter) Y
Mobile Crane Operator

Mobile Crane Operator - Hydraulic 80 tonnes and under Y

Motorcycle Technician Y
Oil Heat System Technician

Painter and Decorator

Parts Technician

Parts Technician 1 Y
Parts Technician 2

Petroleum Equipment Installer
Petroleum Equipment Service Technician
Piledriver and Bridgeworker

Plumber

Powerline Technician

Professional Cook 1

Professional Cook 2

Railway Car Technician

Recreation Vehicle Service Technician
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Mechanic
Residential Building Maintenance Worker
Residential Steep Roofer

Roofer

Saw Filer

Security Systems Technician

Sheet Metal Worker

Sprinkler Fitter

Steamfitter / Pipefitter

Tidal Angling Guide

Tilesetter

Tool and Die Maker

Tower Crane Operator

2023-12-01

=< o=

MK KKK

2023-12-01 Y

2023-12-01

<

2023-12-01

3

Transport Trailer Technician Y
Truck and Transport Mechanic Y
Utility Arborist Y
Water Well Driller Y

Page 1 of 3



Skilled Trades
Accredited, Recognized and Designated SkilledTradesBC Trade Red Seal Certification Challenge Foundation

. . BC Program
Programs Endorsement Designation 8

Date

Pathway Only Program

Welder Y Y

Well Pump Installer Y Y

Winder Electrician Y

TOTALS 48 8 41 11 39

|INACTIVE TRADE PROGRAMS [ = e e = T ivared Date |
Automotive Service Technician 1 Y 2025-12-01
Automotive Service Technician 2 Y 2025-12-01
Automotive Service Technician 3 Y 2025-12-01
Gasfitter - Class A Y TBD
Welder C Y TBD
TOTALS 5

| DEACTIVATED TRADEPROGRAMS | — [~ — [ Theacivated Date_|
Aggregate Plant Operator Y 2013-11-30
Air Compressor & Pneumatic Tool Mechanic Y 2006-04-26
Aircraft Painter Y 2006-04-26
Antique Furniture Restorer & Finisher Y 2006-04-26
Asphalt Plant Operator Y 2013-11-30
Automatic Transmission Service Technician Y 2013-11-30
Automotive Electrical & Tune-up Service Technician Y 2006-04-26
Automotive Electrical Technician Y 2006-04-26
Automotive Machinist Y 2013-11-30
Automotive Radiator Manufacturer & Repairer Y 2013-11-30
Automotive Refinishing Prep Technician Y 2022-10-01
Automotive Upholsterer Y 2013-11-30
Automotive Wheel Alignment, Brake & Frame Straightening

Service Y 2006-04-26
Automotive Wheel Alignment & Brake Service Technician Y 2013-11-30
Barber Y 2013-11-30
Boom Truck Operator - Folding Boom 22 tonnes and under Y 2010-02-04
Boom Truck Operator - Stiff Boom 40 tonnes and under Y 2010-02-04
Building Envelope Technician Y 2015-12-21
Cable Splicer Y 2013-12-01
Chef De Cuisine Y 2005-05-20
Communication Technician Y 2013-11-30
Community Antenna Television Technician Y 2013-11-30
Concrete Plant Operator Y 2013-11-30
Construction Formwork Technician Y 2013-11-30
Cremationist Y 2015-12-21
Dairy Production Technician 1 Y 2021-12-31
Dairy Production Technician 2 Y 2020-07-01
Diesel Engine Machinist Y 2006-04-26
Diesel Fuel Injection Mechanic Y 2013-11-30
Dress Making & Dress Designer Y 2006-04-26
Electronics Communication Technician Y 2013-11-30
Electronics Technician Y 2013-11-30
Electro-Plater Y 2013-11-30
Elevator Mechanic Y 2013-11-30
Excavator Operator Y 2006-11-30
Florist Y 2013-11-30
Food & Beverage Server Y 2006-04-26
Forklift Mechanic Y 2013-11-30
Gas Turbine Repair Technician Y 2005-05-20
Geothermal Technician Y 2017-06-30
Graphic Arts - Artist (mechanical & creative) Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Bookbinder 1 Y 2013-11-30
Graphic Arts - Bookbinder II Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Compositor Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Electronic Pre-Press Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Electronic Pre-Press (advanced) Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Litho Press Feeder Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Litho Press Operator (web or sheet feeder) Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Litho Pressperson (Web, Sheet Fed, Rotary) Y 2013-11-30
Graphic Arts - Platemaker Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Printer Y 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Stripper & Assembler Y 2006-11-30
Hairstylist Y 2018-12-31
Hardwood Floorlayer Y 2017-06-30
Heating Technician Y 2017-06-30
Horse Logger Y 2005-05-20
Hydraulic Crane Operator Y 2008-11-19
Hydraulic Service Mechanic Y 2013-11-30
Inboard/Outboard Mechanic Y 2020-12-31
Industrial Engines & Equipment Partsperson Y 2007-05-16
Industrial Gas Fitter Y 2005-05-20
Industrial Warehouseperson Y 2013-11-30
Information Technology Support Associate Y 2006-04-26
Jeweler & Goldsmith Y 2006-04-26
Log Builder Y 2015-12-21
Logistics and Distribution 2 Y 2017-06-30
Logistics and Distribution 3 Y 2017-06-30
Lumber Manufacturing Industry - Benchperson Y 2013-03-15
Lumber Manufacturing Industry - Circular Sawfiler Y 2013-03-15
Lumber Manufacturing Industry - Sawfitter Y 2013-03-15
Machine Fitter Y 2006-04-26
Machinist (mould shop) Y 2006-04-26
Marine Engineer Y 2006-04-26
Marine Engine Mechanic Y 2013-11-30
Master Glass Blower Y 2006-04-26
Meter Technician Y 2013-11-30
Mobile Crane Operator - Hydraulic Unlimited Tonnage Y 2019-07-31

Page 2 of 3



Accredited, Recognized and Designated SkilledTradesBC Trade

Programs

Motion Picture & Theatre: Assistant Location Manager
Motion Picture & Theatre - Costumer (film)
Motion Picture & Theatre - Entertainment Rigger
Motion Picture & Theatre - First Assistant Makeup Artist
Motion Picture & Theatre - Grip

Motion Picture & Theatre - Lighting Technician - Stage
Motion Picture & Theatre - Script Supervisor

Motion Picture & Theatre - Second Assistant Camera
Motion Picture & Theatre - Second Assistant Picture Editor
Motion Picture & Theatre - Set Dresser

Motion Picture & Theatre: Third Assistant Director
Moulder & Coremaker

Mould Maker

Office Machine Repair

Operator/Area Dispatcher

Outdoor Power Equipment Technician

Pattern Maker

Planermill Maintenance Technician 1

Planermill Maintenance Technician 2

Plasterer

Private Investigator

Production Horticulturist

Reinforcing Steel Installer

Residential Framing Technician

Rig Technician 1

Rig Technician 2

Sheet Metal Worker (Manufacturing)

Shipfitter

Shipwright

Sign Painter

Small Business Associate

Small Business IT Specialist

Springmaker

Standard Transmission Repairer
Telecommunication Crafts Person

Telecontrol Technologist

Tire Repairer

Tower Crane Operator

Transportation Refrigeration Mechanic

Truck Body Builder

Upholsterer

Utility Gradeperson/Installer

Yacht Builder

TOTALS

Red Seal
Endorsement

Skilled Trades
Certification
Designation

Date

BC Program

—

PSR | [ f et et e e | e et e e | [ e s e s o ot e e e e f et e e e | f e e e e s s f = f

Challenge
Pathway Only

Foundation
Program

2006-07-26
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2013-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2006-11-30
2013-11-30
2006-07-26
2013-11-30
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2013-11-30
2006-04-26
2019-09-05
2019-09-05
2013-11-30
2005-05-20
2019-12-01
2009-05-07
2017-06-30
2010-02-04
2010-02-04
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2005-05-20
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2013-11-30
2013-11-30
2019-12-31
2013-11-30
2006-04-26
2006-04-26
2019-08-14
2006-04-26

Updated: February 7, 2024

Page 3 of 3



