Accredited, Recognized and Designated SkilledTradesBC Trade Programs	Red Seal Endorsement	Skilled Trades Certification Designation Date	BC Program	Challenge Pathway Only	Foundation Program	
ACTIVE TRADE PROGRAMS Agricultural Equipment Technician	Y			Y		
Aircraft Maintenance Technician	-		Y			
Aircraft Structural Technician			Y			
Appliance Service Technician Arborist Technician	Y		Y		Y	
Architectural Sheet Metal Worker			Y			
Asphalt Paving/Laydown Technician			Y			
Auto Body and Collision Technician	Y				Y	
Automotive Glass Technician Automotive Refinishing Technician	Y		Y		Y	
Automotive Service Technician	Y				Y	
Baker	Y				Y	
Boilermaker	Y				Y	
Boom Truck Operator - Folding Boom Unlimited Tonnage Boom Truck Operator - Stiff Boom Unlimited Tonnage Bricklayer	V		Y Y		V	
Broadband Network Technician	Y		Y	Y	Y	
Cabinetmaker	Y		-		Y	
Carpenter	Y				Y	
Climbing Arborist	¥ 7		Y			
Concrete Finisher Construction Craft Worker (Labourer)	Y Y					
Construction Electrician	Y	2023-12-01			Y	
Cook (Professional Cook 3)	Y					
Diesel Engine Mechanic			Y		Y	
Drywall Finisher Embalmer			Y		V	
Embalmer Embalmer & Funeral Director			Y Y		Y Y	
Floor Covering Installer	Y					
Funeral Director			Y		Y	
Gasfitter - Class A	Y	2023-12-01				
Gasfitter - Class B		2023-12-01	Y	37		
Geoexchange Driller Geotechnical / Environmental Driller			Y Y	Y Y		
Glazier	Y		•	-		
Hairstylist	Y				Y	
Heavy Duty Equipment Technician	Y		••		Y	
Heavy Equipment Operator Industrial Electrician	Y	2023-12-01	Y		Y Y	
Industrial Mechanic (Millwright)	Y	2023-12-01			Y	
Instrumentation and Control Technician	Y				Y	
Insulator (Heat and Frost)	Y					
Ironworker (Generalist) Ironworker (Reinforcing)	Y Y				Y Y	
Landscape Horticulturist	Y				Y	
Lather (Interior Systems Mechanic)	Y					
Locksmith			Y			
Machinist Marine Mechanical Technician	Y		37		Y	
Marine Mechanical Technician Marine Service Technician			Y Y		Y	
Meatcutter			Y		Y	
Metal Fabricator (Fitter)	Y				Y	
Mobile Crane Operator Hydraulia 90 tappes and under	Y		¥.7			
Mobile Crane Operator - Hydraulic 80 tonnes and under Motorcycle Technician	Y		Y		Y	
Oil Heat System Technician	Y			Y	1	
Painter and Decorator	Y					
Parts Technician	Y		*-			
Parts Technician 1 Parts Technician 2			Y Y		Y	
Petroleum Equipment Installer			Y	Y		
Petroleum Equipment Service Technician			Y	Y		
Piledriver and Bridgeworker			Y			
Plumber Powerline Technician	Y Y	2022 12 01			Y	
Professional Cook 1	Y	2023-12-01	Y			
Professional Cook 2			Y			
Railway Car Technician			Y	Y		
Recreation Vehicle Service Technician	Y	2022 10 21			Y Y	
Refrigeration and Air Conditioning Mechanic Residential Building Maintenance Worker	Y	2023-12-01	Y		Y	
Residential Steep Roofer			Y			
Roofer	Y					
Saw Filer			Y			
Security Systems Technician Sheet Metal Worker	Y	2023-12-01	Y		Y Y	
Sprinkler Fitter	Y	2020 12-01			Y	
Steamfitter / Pipefitter	Y	2023-12-01			Y	
Tidal Angling Guide Tilesetter	V		Y	Y		
Tool and Die Maker	Y Y			Y		
Tower Crane Operator	Y					
Transport Trailer Technician	Y				Y	
Truck and Transport Mechanic	Y		V		Y	
Utility Arborist Water Well Driller			Y Y			

Accredited, Recognized and Designated SkilledTradesBC Trade Programs	Red Seal Endorsement	Skilled Trades Certification Designation Date	BC Program	Challenge Pathway Only	Foundation Program	
Welder Well Pump Installer	Y		Y	Y	Y	
Winder Electrician			Y			
TOTALS INACTIVE TRADE PROGRAMS	48	8	41	11	39	Deactivated Date
Automotive Service Technician 1			Y			2025-12-01
Automotive Service Technician 2			Y			2025-12-01
Automotive Service Technician 3 Gasfitter - Class A			Y Y			2025-12-01 TBD
Welder C			Y			TBD
TOTALS			5			2
DEACTIVATED TRADE PROGRAMS Aggregate Plant Operator			Y			Deactivated Date 2013-11-30
Air Compressor & Pneumatic Tool Mechanic			Y			2006-04-26
Aircraft Painter Antique Furniture Restorer & Finisher			Y Y			2006-04-26 2006-04-26
Asphalt Plant Operator			Y			2013-11-30
Automatic Transmission Service Technician			Y			2013-11-30
Automotive Electrical & Tune-up Service Technician Automotive Electrical Technician			Y Y			2006-04-26 2006-04-26
Automotive Machinist			Y			2013-11-30
Automotive Radiator Manufacturer & Repairer			Y			2013-11-30
Automotive Refinishing Prep Technician Automotive Upholsterer			Y Y			2022-10-01 2013-11-30
Automotive Wheel Alignment, Brake & Frame Straightening						
Service Automotive Wheel Alignment & Brake Service Technician			Y Y			2006-04-26 2013-11-30
Barber			Y			2013-11-30
Boom Truck Operator - Folding Boom 22 tonnes and under			Y			2010-02-04
Boom Truck Operator - Stiff Boom 40 tonnes and under Building Envelope Technician			Y Y			2010-02-04 2015-12-21
Cable Splicer			Y			2013-12-01
Chef De Cuisine			Y			2005-05-20
Communication Technician Community Antenna Television Technician			Y Y			2013-11-30 2013-11-30
Concrete Plant Operator			Y			2013-11-30
Construction Formwork Technician			Y			2013-11-30
Cremationist Dairy Production Technician 1			Y Y			2015-12-21 2021-12-31
Dairy Production Technician 2			Y			2020-07-01
Diesel Engine Machinist			Y			2006-04-26 2013-11-30
Diesel Fuel Injection Mechanic Dress Making & Dress Designer			Y Y			2015-11-30
Electronics Communication Technician			Y			2013-11-30
Electronics Technician Electro-Plater			Y Y			2013-11-30 2013-11-30
Elevator Mechanic			Y			2013-11-30
Excavator Operator			Y			2006-11-30
Florist Food & Beverage Server			Y Y			2013-11-30 2006-04-26
Forklift Mechanic			Y			2013-11-30
Gas Turbine Repair Technician Geothermal Technician			Y Y			2005-05-20 2017-06-30
Graphic Arts - Artist (mechanical & creative)			Y			2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Bookbinder 1			Y			2013-11-30
Graphic Arts - Bookbinder II Graphic Arts - Compositor			Y Y			2006-11-30 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Electronic Pre-Press			Y			2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Electronic Pre-Press (advanced)			Y			2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Litho Press Feeder Graphic Arts - Litho Press Operator (web or sheet feeder)			Y Y			2006-11-30 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Litho Pressperson (Web, Sheet Fed, Rotary)			Y			2013-11-30
Graphic Arts - Platemaker Graphic Arts - Printer			Y Y			2006-11-30 2006-11-30
Graphic Arts - Frintel Graphic Arts - Stripper & Assembler			Y			2006-11-30
Hairstylist			Y			2018-12-31
Hardwood Floorlayer Heating Technician			Y Y			2017-06-30 2017-06-30
Horse Logger			Y			2005-05-20
Hydraulic Crane Operator			Y			2008-11-19
Hydraulic Service Mechanic Inboard/Outboard Mechanic			Y Y			2013-11-30 2020-12-31
Industrial Engines & Equipment Partsperson			Y			2007-05-16
Industrial Gas Fitter			Y Y			2005-05-20
Industrial Warehouseperson Information Technology Support Associate			Y			2013-11-30 2006-04-26
Jeweler & Goldsmith			Y			2006-04-26
Log Builder Logistics and Distribution 2			Y Y			2015-12-21 2017-06-30
Logistics and Distribution 2			Y			2017-06-30
Lumber Manufacturing Industry - Benchperson			Y			2013-03-15
Lumber Manufacturing Industry - Circular Sawfiler Lumber Manufacturing Industry - Sawfitter			Y Y			2013-03-15 2013-03-15
Machine Fitter			Y			2006-04-26
Machinist (mould shop)			Y			2006-04-26
Marine Engineer Marine Engine Mechanic			Y Y			2006-04-26 2013-11-30
Master Glass Blower			Y			2006-04-26
Meter Technician			Y			2013-11-30

Accredited, Recognized and Designated SkilledTradesBC Trade Programs	Red Seal Endorsement	Skilled Trades Certification Designation Date	BC Program	Challenge Pathway Only	Foundation Program	
Motion Picture & Theatre: Assistant Location Manager			Y			2006-07-26
Motion Picture & Theatre - Costumer (film)			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Entertainment Rigger			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - First Assistant Makeup Artist			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Grip			Y			2013-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Lighting Technician - Stage			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Script Supervisor			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Second Assistant Camera			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Second Assistant Picture Editor			Y			2006-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre - Set Dresser			Y			2013-11-30
Motion Picture & Theatre: Third Assistant Director			Y			2006-07-26
Moulder & Coremaker			Y			2013-11-30
Mould Maker			Y			2006-04-26
Office Machine Repair			Y			2006-04-26
Operator/Area Dispatcher			Y			2006-04-26
Outdoor Power Equipment Technician			Y			2013-11-30
Pattern Maker			Y			2006-04-26
Planermill Maintenance Technician 1			Y			2019-09-05
Planermill Maintenance Technician 2			Y			2019-09-05
Plasterer			Y			2013-03-03
Private Investigator			Y			2005-05-20
Production Horticulturist			Y			2019-12-01
			Y			2019-12-01
Reinforcing Steel Installer Residential Framing Technician			Y			2017-06-30
			_			
Rig Technician 1			Y			2010-02-04
Rig Technician 2			Y			2010-02-04
Sheet Metal Worker (Manufacturing)			Y			2006-04-26
Shipfitter			Y			2006-04-26
Shipwright			Y			2006-04-26
Sign Painter			Y			2006-04-26
Small Business Associate			Y			2006-04-26
Small Business IT Specialist			Y			2005-05-20
Springmaker			Y			2006-04-26
Standard Transmission Repairer			Y			2006-04-26
Telecommunication Crafts Person			Y			2006-04-26
Telecontrol Technologist			Y			2013-11-30
Tire Repairer			Y			2013-11-30
Tower Crane Operator			Y			2019-12-31
Transportation Refrigeration Mechanic			Y			2013-11-30
Truck Body Builder			Y			2006-04-26
Upholsterer			Y			2006-04-26
Utility Gradeperson/Installer			Y			2019-08-14
Yacht Builder			Y			2006-04-26
TOTALS			120			
					Upda	ted: February 7, 2024